## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amash Imports, Inc. DBA Michigan Industrial Tools		02/13/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michigan Industrial Tools, Inc.	
Street Address:	3707 Roger B. Chaffee Drive, SE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49548	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3867712	TEKTON
Registration Number:	4078458	RAPID WRENCH
Registration Number:	3945967	WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	3915204	WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	3780356	MAXCRAFT
Registration Number:	3808059	TEKTON
Registration Number:	2438395	MIT
Registration Number:	1366054	MICHIGAN INDUSTRIAL TOOLS
Serial Number:	85496630	WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	85496628	WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	85498466	WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	85498389	WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	77979257	WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	77769262	WORKSHOP
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004721 FRAME: 0940

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jami A. Gekas Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station Address Line 2: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3A0384-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jami A. Gekas
Signature:	/Jami A. Gekas/
Date:	02/22/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Amash Cert of Amendment#page1.tif source=Amash Cert of Amendment#page2.tif source=Amash Cert of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004721 FRAME: 0941

# Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

MICHIGAN INDUSTRIAL TOOLS, INC.

ID NUMBER: 288279

received by facsimile transmission on February 13, 2012 is hereby endorsed Filed on February 14, 2012 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 14TH day of February, 2012.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 12045

TRADEMARK REEL: 004721 FRAME: 0942

BCS/CD-515 (Ray, 3/07)		·····		
MICHI	GAN DEPARTMEI BUREAU OF			
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
	This document is e subsequent effective date is stated in the	e date within 96		
Name				<b>1</b>   ·
Foster Swift Colli	ns & Smith PC			
Address	,			
1700 East Beltlin	e NE, Sulte 200			
City		State	Zip Code	<b>]</b>
Grand Rapids		MI	49525	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Dearmant will be	and contact has bless marries a			

If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read Information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

The present name of the corporation is: Amash Imports,	inc.
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	288279
Article of the Articles of Incorporation is	hereby amended to read as follows:
The name of the corporation is: Michigan Industrial Tools, In	<b>c.</b>

02/13/2012 12:29PM (GMT-05:00)

4.	Profit Corporations Only: Shareholder or Board Approval
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the February , 2012 by the: (check one of the following)
	shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(3) of the Act.
	written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)
	written consent of all the shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(2) of the Act.
	board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2) of the Act.
	Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations
	Signed this day of February, 2012
	By (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)
	John Amash
	(Type or Print Name)

02/13/2012 12:29PM (GMT-05:00)